


Cl A3

240723

240724

240727

240728

240729

240730

240732

240733

11/03/24 at 0435

11/03/24 at 0401

11/04/24 at 1333

11/04/24 at 1420

11/04/24 at 2044

11/05/24 at 0715

11/05/24 at 1257

11/05/24 at 1340

11/03/24 at 0435

11/03/24 at 0401

10/16/24 -

10/17/24

10/31/24 -

11/04/24

11/04/24 at 2044

11/05/24 at 0616

11/05/24 at 1224

11/05/24 at 1248

Underage Consumption
Underage Consumption
Theft (M)
Telecommunications Fraud
Aggravated Menacing
IE;(’?rlnl%ﬁ{’je‘]gllD—amaging or Endangering,
Motor Vehicle Trespass, Theft (M)

Theft (M), Burglary

Theft (F)

Cutler House

Pierce House

Clarke Tower

NRV House 3

Bibibop

Itasca Ave.

Clarke Tower

ThinkBox

Closed. Referred to Student
Affairs.

Closed. Referred to Student
Affairs.

Closed.

Closed.

Suspect arrested and charged.
Closed.

Closed.

Suspect ID and charged.
Closed.




240742 11/08/24 at 0449 11/08/24 at 0449 Criminal Damaging or Endangering, Adelbert Hall, Open.
Vandalism Binary Walkway,
Dively Building,
Gund Law School,
MSASS, Peter B.
Lewis
240743 11/09/24 at 0249 11/09/24 at 0249 Underage Consumption Glenwood Ave. Closed. Referred to Student
Affairs.
240745 11/10/24 at 1645 11/09/24 - Criminal Damaging or Endangering 1727 Apartment Closed.
11/20/24 Building
240746 11/11/24 at 1244 11/08/24 Menacing Gund Law School Closed..
240748 11/11/24 at 2350 11/11/24 between Criminal Damaging or Endangering East Blvd. Closed.
2030 and 2345
240749 11/12/24 at 0839 11/06/24 - Theft (F) Taplin House Closed..
11/12/24
240751 11/12/24 at 1425 11/12/24 at 1425 Criminal Mischief 11435 Juniper Rd. Closed.
240755 11/13/24 at 1915 11/13/24 at 1825 Extortion NRV House 1 Closed.
240757 11/14/24 at 1250 11/14/24 at 1157 Theft (F) Nursing School Closed.
240761 11/15/24 at 1455 11/15/24 at 1241 Criminal Damaging or Endangering Sigma Nu Closed..
240762 11/16/24 at 0044 11/16/24 at 0044 Underage Consumption Taplin House Closed. Referred to Student
Affairs.
240764 11/15/24 at 1800 11/15/24 at 1800 Underage Consumption Alpha Chi Omega Closed. Referred to Student

Affairs.




240766

240767

240768

240774

240775

240778

240780

240781

240782

240783

240784

240785

240786

11/16/24 at 2230

11/17/24 at 0155

11/16/24 at 2338

11/19/24 at 0908

11/19/24 at 1130

11/20/24 at 1230

11/23/24 at 0335

11/24/24 at 0200

11/24/24 at 0243

11/24/24 at 0009

11/24/24 at 1805

11/25/24 at 0906

11/25/24 at 1706

11/16/24 at 2230

11/17/24 at 0155

11/16/24 at 2338

11/15/24 -
11/18/24

11/19/24 between
0745 and 1100

11/20/24 at 1230

11/23/24 at 0335

11/24/24 at 0200

11/24/24 at 0243

11/24/24 at 0009

11/24/24 between

1650 and 1700

11/11/24 between
0000 and 0719

11/16/24 -

Underage Consumption

Criminal Trespass
Criminal Trespass

Theft (M)

Theft (M)

Theft (F)

Open Container of Beer or Liguor,

Operating a Vehicle while Impaired

Underage Consumption

Underage Consumption

Underage Consumption

Theft (M)

Motor Vehicle Trespass, Theft (M)

Theft (M)

Taft House

Fribley Commons
Lot 61

Dental School

Wolstein Research
Building

Peter B. Lewis

Euclid Ave. and
Ford Dr.

Euclid Ave.

TVUC

Alumni Center

Kelvin Smith

Library

Ashbury Ave.

Clarke B4

Closed. Referred to Student

Affairs.
Closed.
Closed.

Closed..

Open.

Closed.

Closed.

Closed. Referred to Student

Affairs.

Closed. Referred to Student

Affairs.

Closed. Referred to Student

Affairs.

Open.

Closed.



11/17/24

240787 11/25/24 at 2110 11/25/24 at 2110 Criminal Damaging or Endangering E. 118th St. Closed.

240788 11/26/24 at 1744 11/02/24 Theft (M) Sears Building Closed.

Thefts are listed as misdemeanor or felony. Misdemeanor is a theft of less than $1000 value and felony is $1000 or more. Report numbers
prefaced with “U” denote reports issued by University Circle Police Department (UCPD). Date/Time is when the incident was reported to CWRU
PD.



