240723	11/03/24 at 0435	11/03/24 at 0435	Underage Consumption	Cutler House	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.
240724	11/03/24 at 0401	11/03/24 at 0401	Underage Consumption	Pierce House	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.
240727	11/04/24 at 1333	10/16/24 - 10/17/24	24 Lipett (M)	Clarke Tower	Closed.
240728	11/04/24 at 1420	10/31/24 - 11/04/24	Telecommunications Fraud	NRV House 3	Closed.
240729	11/04/24 at 2044	11/04/24 at 2044	Aggravated Menacing	Bibibop	Suspect arrested and charged. Closed.
C <u>1</u> 4057430	11/05/24 at 0715	11/05/24 at 0616	Comminal Damaging or Endangering, Motor Vehide Trespass, Theft (M)	Itasca Ave.	Closed.
240732	11/05/24 at 1257	11/05/24 at 1224	Theft (M), Burglary	Clarke Tower	Suspect ID and charged. Closed.
240733	11/05/24 at 1340	11/05/24 at 1248	rc t t Leet (L)	ThinkBox	Closed.

240742	11/08/24 at 0449	11/08/24 at 0449	Criminal Damaging or Endangering, Vandalism	Adelbert Hall, Binary Walkway, Dively Building, Gund Law School, MSASS, Peter B. Lewis	Open.
240743	11/09/24 at 0249	11/09/24 at 0249	Underage Consumption	Glenwood Ave.	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.
240745	11/10/24 at 1645	11/09/24 - 11/20/24	Criminal Damaging or Endangering	1727 Apartment Building	Closed.
240746	11/11/24 at 1244	11/08/24	Menacing	Gund Law School	Closed
240748	11/11/24 at 2350	11/11/24 between 2030 and 2345	Criminal Damaging or Endangering	East Blvd.	Closed.
240749	11/12/24 at 0839	11/06/24 - 11/12/24	Theft (F)	Taplin House	Closed
240751	11/12/24 at 1425	11/12/24 at 1425	Criminal Mischief	11435 Juniper Rd.	Closed.
240755	11/13/24 at 1915	11/13/24 at 1825	Extortion	NRV House 1	Closed.
240757	11/14/24 at 1250	11/14/24 at 1157	Theft (F)	Nursing School	Closed.
240761	11/15/24 at 1455	11/15/24 at 1241	Criminal Damaging or Endangering	Sigma Nu	Closed
240762	11/16/24 at 0044	11/16/24 at 0044	Underage Consumption	Taplin House	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.
240764	11/15/24 at 1800	11/15/24 at 1800	Underage Consumption	Alpha Chi Omega	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.

240766	11/16/24 at 2230	11/16/24 at 2230	Underage Consumption	Taft House	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.
240767	11/17/24 at 0155	11/17/24 at 0155	Criminal Trespass	Fribley Commons	Closed.
240768	11/16/24 at 2338	11/16/24 at 2338	Criminal Trespass	Lot 61	Closed.
240774	11/19/24 at 0908	11/15/24 - 11/18/24	Theft (M)	Dental School	Closed
240775	11/19/24 at 1130	11/19/24 between 0745 and 1100	Theft (M)	Wolstein Research Building	Open.
240778	11/20/24 at 1230	11/20/24 at 1230	Theft (F)	Peter B. Lewis	Closed.
240780	11/23/24 at 0335	11/23/24 at 0335	Open Container of Beer or Liquor, Operating a Vehide while Impaired	Eudid Ave. and Ford Dr.	Closed.
240781	11/24/24 at 0200	11/24/24 at 0200	Underage Consumption	Eudid Ave.	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.
240782	11/24/24 at 0243	11/24/24 at 0243	Underage Consumption	TVUC	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.
240783	11/24/24 at 0009	11/24/24 at 0009	Underage Consumption	Alumni Center	Closed. Referred to Student Affairs.
240784	11/24/24 at 1805	11/24/24 between 1650 and 1700	Theft (M)	Kelvin Smith Library	Open.
240785	11/25/24 at 0906	11/11/24 between 0000 and 0719	Motor Vehide Trespass, Theft (M)	Ashbury Ave.	Closed.
240786	11/25/24 at 1706	11/16/24 -	Theft (M)	Clarke T ⁴	

		11/17/24			
240787	11/25/24 at 2110	11/25/24 at 2110	Criminal Damaging or Endangering	E. 118th St.	Closed.
240788	11/26/24 at 1744	11/02/24	Theft (M)	Sears Building	Closed.

Thefts are listed as misdemeanor or felony. Misdemeanor is a theft of less than \$1000 value and felony is \$1000 or more. Report numbers prefaced with "U" denote reports issued by University Circle Police Department (UCPD). Date/Time is when the incident was reported to CWRU PD.